HY5DU281622ET
128M(8Mx16) GDDR SDRAM
HY5DU281622ET
This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix Electronics does not assume any respon-
sibility for use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev. 0.5 / Jan. 2005                                                                                                                                                                       1

� Full strength, Half strength and Weak Impedance
driver options controlled by EMRS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No.
Power
Supply
Clock
Frequency
Max Data Rate interface Package
  HY5DU281622ET-25
VDD/VDDQ=2.8V
400MHz 800Mbps/pin
SSTL_2
400 x 875mil 2
66 Pin TSOP II
  HY5DU281622ET-26 375MHz 750Mbps/pin
  HY5DU281622ET-28 350MHz 700Mbps/pin
  HY5DU281622ET-30 333MHz 666Mbps/pin
  HY5DU281622ET-33 300MHz 600Mbps/pin
  HY5DU281622ET-36
VDD/VDDQ=2.5V
275MHz 550Mbps/pin
  HY5DU281622ET-4 250MHz 500Mbps/pin
  HY5DU281622ET-5 200MHz 400Mbps/pin
Rev. 0.5 / Jan. 2005 4
    HY5DU281622ET